South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:33:51 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3089 (Rat #0146, Act #0134 of 2014) General Bill, By Pope, Tallon, Hixon, Wells, McCoy and Daning
Summary: Income tax deductions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-6-1140, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEDUCTIONS
ALLOWED FROM SOUTH CAROLINA TAXABLE INCOME OF AN INDIVIDUAL FOR PURPOSES OF THE SOUTH
CAROLINA INCOME TAX ACT, SO AS TO ALLOW A MAXIMUM THREE THOUSAND DOLLAR A YEAR DEDUCTION FOR
VOLUNTEER STATE CONSTABLES DESIGNATED BY THE STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION AS STATE
CONSTABLES AND TO PROVIDE THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS DEDUCTION. - ratified title

12/11/12
12/11/12
01/08/13
01/08/13
02/27/13
05/30/13
06/04/13
06/04/13
06/05/13
06/06/13
06/06/13
02/19/14
02/25/14
02/25/14
02/25/14
02/25/14
02/27/14
03/05/14
03/05/14
03/11/14
03/13/14
03/18/14
03/19/14

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 79)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 79)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Daning

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 13)
Read second time (House Journal-page 86)

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 86)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 108)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 21)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 22)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 23)
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 42)
Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)

Ratified R 146

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act For Effective Date

Act No. 134

Page 1 of 1



