

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3089 (Rat #0146, Act #0134 of 2014) General Bill, By Pope, Tallon, Hixon, Wells, McCoy and Daning

Summary: Income tax deductions

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 12-6-1140, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEDUCTIONS ALLOWED FROM SOUTH CAROLINA TAXABLE INCOME OF AN INDIVIDUAL FOR PURPOSES OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA INCOME TAX ACT, SO AS TO ALLOW A MAXIMUM THREE THOUSAND DOLLAR A YEAR DEDUCTION FOR VOLUNTEER STATE CONSTABLES DESIGNATED BY THE STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION AS STATE CONSTABLES AND TO PROVIDE THE ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS DEDUCTION. - ratified title

12/11/12	House	Prefiled
12/11/12	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/08/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 79)
01/08/13	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 79)
02/27/13	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Daning
05/30/13	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 13)
06/04/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 86)
06/04/13	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 86)
06/05/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 108)
06/06/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
06/06/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/19/14	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 21)
02/25/14	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 22)
02/25/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 22)
02/25/14	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 22)
02/25/14		Scrivener's error corrected
02/27/14	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 23)
03/05/14	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 42)
03/05/14	House	Roll call Yeas-105 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 42)
03/11/14		Ratified R 146
03/13/14		Signed By Governor
03/18/14		Effective date See Act For Effective Date
03/19/14		Act No. 134